
Official Box Score - Final
Utah at Fresno State
02/15/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 8 7 5 7

Fresno State 9 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 14 11 3 9

Win: Crystal,Douglas (1-0) Loss: McGorman,Anson (0-1) Save: None.

Utah 8 (2-1; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

53 Gilliam,Jet CF 3 1 0 0 2 0 4 0 0 2
9  Long,Jake LF 5 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
17  Navarro,Bradley DH 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
18  Gurney,Cameron 1B 4 1 1 3 1 1 5 1 1 1
21  Arambula,Daniel SS 5 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
2  Flaharty,Matt 2B 5 2 2 2 0 0 3 4 1 4
26 Smith,Derek C 3 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0
32 Eckerle,Blake (C) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Jacobs,Luke RF 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Hawkins,Zakye 3B 4 0 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 0
27 McGorman,Anson P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Gazaway,Dylan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
33 Jones,Easton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Culver,Ian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15  Diamant,Demitri (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Lenius,Ian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 8 7 8 6 4 24 8 5 7

BATTING

2B: Navarro [1] (off Ekizian); Jacobs [1] (off Ekizian); Hawkins [1] (off Ekizian). 3B:

Flaharty (off Ekizian).

TB: Navarro 2; Flaharty 4; Jacobs 2; Hawkins 2. 2-Out RBI: Hawkins 2. SF: Jacobs.

GDP: Long.

Team RISP: 3-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Gilliam [1].

Fresno State 14 (1-2; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Faust,Owen 2B 3 4 2 0 1 0 2 4 0 0
9  Ruby,Jett DH 5 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
12  DeLaMaza,Ryan (PH/DH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Sotomayor,Griffen C 4 2 1 2 0 0 5 1 1 0
40 Munster,Cayden 1B 3 0 1 1 2 1 5 1 1 0
14  Schneider,Cam 3B 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
13  Pickett,Mikey (PH/3B) 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

30 Collins,Sky CF 3 1 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 2
31  Ovalle,Barclay (PH/CF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

35 Plasschaert,Zach LF 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 1
32 Boyd,Michael (PH/RF) 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Nolen,Marcus (LF) RF 5 1 1 2 0 1 5 0 0 2
11  Hewitt,Brady SS 4 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 0
5  Arreola,Victor P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
52 Ekizian,Gavin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Crystal,Douglas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 14 11 13 5 6 27 10 3 9

BATTING

HR: Hewitt [1] (5th, 0 out, RBI off Jones)

TB: Hewitt 4. 2-Out RBI: Sotomayor; Ruby 2. SF: Schneider. HBP: Sotomayor [1];
Faust 2 [2]; Collins [1].

Team RISP: 5-17.

BASERUNNING

SB: Collins [1]; Ruby [1]. CS: Sotomayor [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Hewitt, Faust, Munster).

UTAH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 McGorman,Anson (L) 0.2 4 8 7 2 1 10 6 34 19

35 Gazaway,Dylan (1.2) 3.1 2 3 2 1 4 16 13 55 39

33 Jones,Easton (5) 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 7 5 26 15
28 Culver,Ian (6) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 5 4 22 12

15  Diamant,Demitri (7) 1.2 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 20 13

19  Lenius,Ian (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1

Totals 8.0 11 14 11 5 6 47 37 159 99

WP: Culver. HB: McGorman 2; Gazaway 2. SFA: Jones. Inher. Rnrs: Gazaway 3/3.

GO-FO: McGorman 1-0; Gazaway 3-3; Jones 1-2; Culver 1-1; Diamant 0-5; Lenius
0-1.

FRES IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Arreola,Victor 4.0 0 1 1 3 0 15 12 49 26

52 Ekizian,Gavin (5) 3.0 7 7 6 0 4 18 18 60 45

50 Crystal,Douglas (W) (8) 2.0 0 0 0 3 0 9 5 41 21

Totals 9.0 7 8 7 6 4 42 35 150 92

SFA: Crystal. Inher. Rnrs: Crystal 1/1.

GO-FO: Arreola 7-5; Ekizian 1-4; Crystal 2-4.

Umpires: HP: Mark Moffett; 1B: Joseph Penna; 2B: Stephen Fritzoni; 3B: Neil Turner.

First Pitch:2:06 PM. Duration:3:20.
Attendance:1612



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Utah at Fresno State
02/15/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 8 7 5 7

Fresno State 9 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 14 11 3 9

Utah starters:
53/cf/Gilliam,Jet; 9/lf/Long,Jake; 17/dh/Navarro,Bradley; 18/1b/Gurney,Cameron; 21/ss/Arambula,Daniel; 2/2b/Flaharty,Matt; 26/c/Smith,Derek;

24/rf/Jacobs,Luke; 3/3b/Hawkins,Zakye; 27/p/McGorman,Anson;

Fresno State starters:
21/2b/Faust,Owen; 9/dh/Ruby,Jett; 10/c/Sotomayor,Griffen; 40/1b/Munster,Cayden; 14/3b/Schneider,Cam; 30/cf/Collins,Sky;

35/lf/Plasschaert,Zach; 33/rf/Nolen,Marcus; 11/ss/Hewitt,Brady; 5/p/Arreola,Victor;



1st Inning
Top of 1st - UTAH batting

Gilliam,Jet walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Long,Jake flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Gilliam,Jet stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Sotomayor,Griffen (E2).

Navarro,Bradley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Gurney,Cameron reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-2 KFB); Gilliam,Jet scored;

Navarro,Bradley advanced from first base to third base.

Arambula,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Navarro,Bradley out at

home, p to c; Gurney,Cameron advanced to second base.

Flaharty,Matt flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - FRES batting

Faust,Owen singled up the middle (0-0).

Ruby,Jett singled to left field (1-2 KBK); Faust,Owen advanced to second base.

Sotomayor,Griffen hit by pitch (1-0 B); Faust,Owen advanced to third base; Ruby,Jett advanced to second base.

Munster,Cayden walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBB); Faust,Owen scored; Ruby,Jett advanced to third base;

Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to second base.

Schneider,Cam reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Ruby,Jett scored;

Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to third base; Munster,Cayden out at second base, 2b to ss.

Collins,Sky singled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Sotomayor,Griffen scored; Schneider,Cam advanced

from first base to third base.

Collins,Sky stole second base.

Plasschaert,Zach walked (3-2 SBFBBB).

Nolen,Marcus singled to left field, 2RBI (0-2 FS); Schneider,Cam scored; Collins,Sky scored from second base;
Plasschaert,Zach advanced to second base.

Hewitt,Brady struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Faust,Owen hit by pitch (2-2 SFBB); Plasschaert,Zach advanced to third base; Nolen,Marcus advanced to second

base.

UTAH pitching change: Gazaway,Dylan replaces McGorman,Anson.

Ruby,Jett reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, 2RBI (1-2 FFB); Plasschaert,Zach scored; Nolen,Marcus
scored from second base; Faust,Owen advanced to second base.

Sotomayor,Griffen reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Hawkins,Zakye (E5), RBI (0-1 F); Faust,Owen
scored from second base, unearned; Ruby,Jett stole third base.

Sotomayor,Griffen out caught stealing at second base, p to ss to 1b to 2b to 3b; Ruby,Jett scored, unearned.

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 1 0 1 2

FRES 9 4 1 0



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UTAH batting

Smith,Derek flied out to cf (3-2 BBFFB).

Jacobs,Luke grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-1 K).

Hawkins,Zakye flied out to lf (2-1 BBK).

Bottom of 2nd - FRES batting

Munster,Cayden grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Schneider,Cam lined out to lf (0-1 K).

Collins,Sky hit by pitch (4-2 SSFBBBFB).

Plasschaert,Zach struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 0 0

FRES 0 0 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UTAH batting

Gilliam,Jet walked (3-2 FBBKBB).

Long,Jake grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 K); Gilliam,Jet out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double
play.

Navarro,Bradley grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBKBFB).

Bottom of 3rd - FRES batting

Nolen,Marcus flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Hewitt,Brady walked (3-2 BFFBFBB).

Faust,Owen hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB); Hewitt,Brady advanced to second base.

Ruby,Jett singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); Hewitt,Brady scored from second base; Faust,Owen advanced

from first base to third base.

Sotomayor,Griffen singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Faust,Owen scored; Ruby,Jett advanced to second

base.

Munster,Cayden struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Error by 1b (E3) on a dropped foul.

Schneider,Cam grounded out to cf, unassisted (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 0 0

FRES 2 2 1 2



4th Inning
Top of 4th - UTAH batting

Gurney,Cameron grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Arambula,Daniel flied out to lf (0-0).

Flaharty,Matt grounded out, 1b to p (1-0 B).

Bottom of 4th - FRES batting

Collins,Sky flied out to cf (0-0).

Plasschaert,Zach struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Nolen,Marcus struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 0 0

FRES 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - UTAH batting

FRES pitching change: Ekizian,Gavin replaces Arreola,Victor.

Smith,Derek flied out to rf (0-2 FK).

Jacobs,Luke lined out to rf (3-2 FBBFB).

Hawkins,Zakye struck out looking (1-2 BKKK).

Bottom of 5th - FRES batting

UTAH pitching change: Jones,Easton replaces Gazaway,Dylan.

Hewitt,Brady homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-2 FKBF).

Faust,Owen singled (0-1 S).

Ruby,Jett fouled out to c (2-0 BB).

Sotomayor,Griffen reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hawkins,Zakye (E5) (1-0 B); Faust,Owen
advanced to second base on play and a throwing error by Hawkins,Zakye (E5).

Munster,Cayden walked (3-1 KBBBB); Faust,Owen advanced to third base; Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to
second base.

Schneider,Cam sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BSBBKF); Faust,Owen scored; Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to third
base; Munster,Cayden advanced to second base.

Collins,Sky grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 0 0

FRES 2 2 2 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UTAH batting

Gilliam,Jet reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Hewitt,Brady (E6) (0-0).

Long,Jake struck out looking (0-2 KKK).

Navarro,Bradley flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Gurney,Cameron struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS).

Bottom of 6th - FRES batting

UTAH pitching change: Culver,Ian replaces Jones,Easton.

FRES substitution: Boyd,Michael pinch hitting for Plasschaert,Zach.

Boyd,Michael infield singled in the infield (1-2 KFB).

Nolen,Marcus popped up to 2b (2-1 FBB).

Boyd,Michael advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Hewitt,Brady struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK).

Faust,Owen walked (3-2 KBBBKFB).

Ruby,Jett grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 1 1

FRES 0 1 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - UTAH batting

FRES position change: Nolen,Marcus now playing lf from rf

FRES position change: Boyd,Michael remains in the game at rf

Arambula,Daniel struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK).

Flaharty,Matt singled to shallow right field (1-2 KFBF).

Smith,Derek flied out to cf (0-0).

Jacobs,Luke doubled down the left field line (1-2 KBF); Flaharty,Matt advanced from first base to third base.

Hawkins,Zakye doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-2 BFFFFB); Flaharty,Matt scored; Jacobs,Luke scored

from second base.

Gilliam,Jet grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFF).

Bottom of 7th - FRES batting

UTAH defensive substitution: Eckerle,Blake replaces Smith,Derek at c

UTAH pitching change: Diamant,Demitri replaces Culver,Ian.

Sotomayor,Griffen reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Flaharty,Matt (E4) (0-0).

Munster,Cayden singled up the middle (0-1 K); Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to second base.

FRES substitution: Pickett,Mikey pinch hitting for Schneider,Cam.

Pickett,Mikey singled to shallow right field, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Sotomayor,Griffen scored from second base,
unearned; Munster,Cayden advanced to second base.

FRES substitution: Ovalle,Barclay pinch hitting for Collins,Sky.

Ovalle,Barclay popped up to 2b (0-0).

Boyd,Michael flied out to lf (0-0).

Nolen,Marcus popped up to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 2 3 0 1

FRES 1 2 1 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UTAH batting

FRES position change: Pickett,Mikey remains in the game at 3b

FRES position change: Ovalle,Barclay remains in the game at cf

Long,Jake reached on a throwing error throwing by 1b by Munster,Cayden (E3) (0-0).

Navarro,Bradley doubled to right field (0-0); Long,Jake advanced from first base to third base.

Gurney,Cameron singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (0-0); Long,Jake scored, unearned; Navarro,Bradley

scored from second base.

Arambula,Daniel singled to shallow right field (0-2 KF); Gurney,Cameron advanced to second base.

Flaharty,Matt tripled down the right field line, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Gurney,Cameron scored from second base;
Arambula,Daniel scored from first base.

FRES pitching change: Crystal,Douglas replaces Ekizian,Gavin.

Eckerle,Blake walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Jacobs,Luke sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 SBB); Flaharty,Matt scored.

Hawkins,Zakye reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBBF); Eckerle,Blake out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Gilliam,Jet flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Bottom of 8th - FRES batting

Hewitt,Brady lined out to 2b (1-0 B).

Faust,Owen flied out to cf (0-1 F).

FRES substitution: DeLaMaza,Ryan pinch hitting for Ruby,Jett.

UTAH pitching change: Lenius,Ian replaces Diamant,Demitri.

DeLaMaza,Ryan popped up to 1b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 5 4 1 1

FRES 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - UTAH batting

FRES position change: DeLaMaza,Ryan remains in the game at dh

Long,Jake flied out to lf (0-0).

Navarro,Bradley walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Gurney,Cameron walked (3-2 BSFBBB); Navarro,Bradley advanced to second base.

Arambula,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FKF); Navarro,Bradley advanced to third base;
Gurney,Cameron out at second base, 2b to ss.

Flaharty,Matt popped up down the right field line putout by 2b (3-2 KKBBBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTAH 0 0 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Utah at Fresno State
02/15/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 8 7 5 7

Fresno State 9 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 14 11 3 9

Utah starters:
53/cf/Gilliam,Jet; 9/lf/Long,Jake; 17/dh/Navarro,Bradley; 18/1b/Gurney,Cameron; 21/ss/Arambula,Daniel; 2/2b/Flaharty,Matt; 26/c/Smith,Derek;

24/rf/Jacobs,Luke; 3/3b/Hawkins,Zakye; 27/p/McGorman,Anson;

Fresno State starters:
21/2b/Faust,Owen; 9/dh/Ruby,Jett; 10/c/Sotomayor,Griffen; 40/1b/Munster,Cayden; 14/3b/Schneider,Cam; 30/cf/Collins,Sky;

35/lf/Plasschaert,Zach; 33/rf/Nolen,Marcus; 11/ss/Hewitt,Brady; 5/p/Arreola,Victor;

Top of 1st - UTAH batting

Gilliam,Jet walked (3-1 FBBBB).

Long,Jake flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Gilliam,Jet stole second base, advanced to third base on a throwing error by Sotomayor,Griffen (E2).

Navarro,Bradley walked (3-0 BBBB).

Gurney,Cameron reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base, RBI (1-2 KFB); Gilliam,Jet scored; Navarro,Bradley advanced from first base
to third base.

Arambula,Daniel reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Navarro,Bradley out at home, p to c; Gurney,Cameron
advanced to second base.

Flaharty,Matt flied out to cf (1-0 B).

1 R, 0 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 1st - FRES batting

Faust,Owen singled up the middle (0-0).

Ruby,Jett singled to left field (1-2 KBK); Faust,Owen advanced to second base.

Sotomayor,Griffen hit by pitch (1-0 B); Faust,Owen advanced to third base; Ruby,Jett advanced to second base.

Munster,Cayden walked, RBI (3-2 FBBFBB); Faust,Owen scored; Ruby,Jett advanced to third base; Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to second
base.

Schneider,Cam reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Ruby,Jett scored; Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to third base;
Munster,Cayden out at second base, 2b to ss.

Collins,Sky singled down the right field line, RBI (0-0); Sotomayor,Griffen scored; Schneider,Cam advanced from first base to third base.

Collins,Sky stole second base.

Plasschaert,Zach walked (3-2 SBFBBB).

Nolen,Marcus singled to left field, 2RBI (0-2 FS); Schneider,Cam scored; Collins,Sky scored from second base; Plasschaert,Zach advanced
to second base.

Hewitt,Brady struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS).

Faust,Owen hit by pitch (2-2 SFBB); Plasschaert,Zach advanced to third base; Nolen,Marcus advanced to second base.

UTAH pitching change: Gazaway,Dylan replaces McGorman,Anson.



Ruby,Jett reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, 2RBI (1-2 FFB); Plasschaert,Zach scored; Nolen,Marcus scored from second base;

Faust,Owen advanced to second base.

Sotomayor,Griffen reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Hawkins,Zakye (E5), RBI (0-1 F); Faust,Owen scored from second base,

unearned; Ruby,Jett stole third base.

Sotomayor,Griffen out caught stealing at second base, p to ss to 1b to 2b to 3b; Ruby,Jett scored, unearned.

9 R, 4 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - FRES batting

Nolen,Marcus flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Hewitt,Brady walked (3-2 BFFBFBB).

Faust,Owen hit by pitch (2-2 BKKB); Hewitt,Brady advanced to second base.

Ruby,Jett singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); Hewitt,Brady scored from second base; Faust,Owen advanced from first base to third base.

Sotomayor,Griffen singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Faust,Owen scored; Ruby,Jett advanced to second base.

Munster,Cayden struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

Error by 1b (E3) on a dropped foul.

Schneider,Cam grounded out to cf, unassisted (0-1 F).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - FRES batting

UTAH pitching change: Jones,Easton replaces Gazaway,Dylan.

Hewitt,Brady homered to deep left field, 1st of season, RBI (1-2 FKBF).

Faust,Owen singled (0-1 S).

Ruby,Jett fouled out to c (2-0 BB).

Sotomayor,Griffen reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Hawkins,Zakye (E5) (1-0 B); Faust,Owen advanced to second base on play and a
throwing error by Hawkins,Zakye (E5).

Munster,Cayden walked (3-1 KBBBB); Faust,Owen advanced to third base; Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to second base.

Schneider,Cam sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BSBBKF); Faust,Owen scored; Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to third base; Munster,Cayden

advanced to second base.

Collins,Sky grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K).

2 R, 2 H, 2 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 7th - UTAH batting

FRES position change: Nolen,Marcus now playing lf from rf

FRES position change: Boyd,Michael remains in the game at rf

Arambula,Daniel struck out looking (3-2 BBFFBK).

Flaharty,Matt singled to shallow right field (1-2 KFBF).

Smith,Derek flied out to cf (0-0).

Jacobs,Luke doubled down the left field line (1-2 KBF); Flaharty,Matt advanced from first base to third base.

Hawkins,Zakye doubled down the left field line, 2RBI (2-2 BFFFFB); Flaharty,Matt scored; Jacobs,Luke scored from second base.

Gilliam,Jet grounded out, ss to 1b (1-2 BFF).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - FRES batting

UTAH defensive substitution: Eckerle,Blake replaces Smith,Derek at c



UTAH pitching change: Diamant,Demitri replaces Culver,Ian.

Sotomayor,Griffen reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Flaharty,Matt (E4) (0-0).

Munster,Cayden singled up the middle (0-1 K); Sotomayor,Griffen advanced to second base.

FRES substitution: Pickett,Mikey pinch hitting for Schneider,Cam.

Pickett,Mikey singled to shallow right field, RBI (3-2 KKBBB); Sotomayor,Griffen scored from second base, unearned; Munster,Cayden
advanced to second base.

FRES substitution: Ovalle,Barclay pinch hitting for Collins,Sky.

Ovalle,Barclay popped up to 2b (0-0).

Boyd,Michael flied out to lf (0-0).

Nolen,Marcus popped up to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - UTAH batting

FRES position change: Pickett,Mikey remains in the game at 3b

FRES position change: Ovalle,Barclay remains in the game at cf

Long,Jake reached on a throwing error throwing by 1b by Munster,Cayden (E3) (0-0).

Navarro,Bradley doubled to right field (0-0); Long,Jake advanced from first base to third base.

Gurney,Cameron singled to shallow right field, 2RBI (0-0); Long,Jake scored, unearned; Navarro,Bradley scored from second base.

Arambula,Daniel singled to shallow right field (0-2 KF); Gurney,Cameron advanced to second base.

Flaharty,Matt tripled down the right field line, 2RBI (1-1 KB); Gurney,Cameron scored from second base; Arambula,Daniel scored from first

base.

FRES pitching change: Crystal,Douglas replaces Ekizian,Gavin.

Eckerle,Blake walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Jacobs,Luke sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (2-1 SBB); Flaharty,Matt scored.

Hawkins,Zakye reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBBBF); Eckerle,Blake out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Gilliam,Jet flied out to cf (0-1 K).

5 R, 4 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.



Utah at Fresno State
02/15/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 8 7 5 7

Fresno State 9 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 14 11 3 9

UTAH SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #53 Gilliam, Jet cf 3 1 0 0

2 #9 Long, Jake lf 5 1 0 0

3 #17 Navarro, Bradley dh 3 1 1 0

4 #18 Gurney, Cameron 1b 4 1 1 3

5 #21 Arambula, Daniel ss 5 1 1 0

6 #2 Flaharty, Matt 2b 5 2 2 2

7 #32 Eckerle, Blake
#26 Smith, Derek

c 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #24 Jacobs, Luke rf 3 1 1 1

9 #3 Hawkins, Zakye 3b 4 0 1 2

Totals 35 8 7 8
Runs 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 8
Hits 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 7
Errors 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
LOB 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 2 7

UTAH IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

27 McGorman,Anson (L) 0.2 4 8 7 2 1 10 6 34 19
35 Gazaway,Dylan (1.2) 3.1 2 3 2 1 4 16 13 55 39
33 Jones,Easton (5) 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 7 5 26 15
28 Culver,Ian (6) 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 5 4 22 12
15  Diamant,Demitri (7) 1.2 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 20 13
19  Lenius,Ian (8.2) 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1

Totals 8.0 11 14 11 5 6 47 37 159 99

WP: Culver. HB: McGorman 2; Gazaway 2. SFA: Jones. Inher. Rnrs: Gazaway 3/3.

GO-FO: McGorman 1-0; Gazaway 3-3; Jones 1-2; Culver 1-1; Diamant 0-5; Lenius 0-1.
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Utah at Fresno State
02/15/2026 at Pete Beiden Field at Bob Bennett Stadium (Fresno, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Utah 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 8 7 5 7

Fresno State 9 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 14 11 3 9

FRESNO STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Faust, Owen 2b 3 4 2 0

2 #12 De La Maza, Ryan
#9 Ruby, Jett

dh 1

5

0

2

0

2

0

3

3 #10 Sotomayor, Griffen c 4 2 1 2

4 #40 Munster, Cayden 1b 3 0 1 1

5 #13 Pickett, Mikey
#14 Schneider, Cam

3b 1

3

0

1

1

0

1

2

6 #31 Ovalle, Barclay
#30 Collins, Sky

cf 1

3

0

1

0

1

0

1

7 #32 Boyd, Michael
#35 Plasschaert, Zach

rf 2

2

0

1

1

0

0

0

8 #33 Nolen, Marcus lf 5 1 1 2

9 #11 Hewitt, Brady ss 4 2 1 1

Totals 37 14 11 13
Runs 9 0 2 0 2 0 1 0 14
Hits 4 0 2 0 2 1 2 0 11
Errors 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 5
LOB 0 1 2 0 2 2 2 0 9

FRES IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

5  Arreola,Victor 4.0 0 1 1 3 0 15 12 49 26
52 Ekizian,Gavin (5) 3.0 7 7 6 0 4 18 18 60 45
50 Crystal,Douglas (W) (8) 2.0 0 0 0 3 0 9 5 41 21

Totals 9.0 7 8 7 6 4 42 35 150 92

SFA: Crystal. Inher. Rnrs: Crystal 1/1.

GO-FO: Arreola 7-5; Ekizian 1-4; Crystal 2-4.
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